GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
(SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY)

NOTE SHEET

The NIT No: SAC/EE-I1/12-13/2443, dated 07.12.12 issued by XEN Electrical / Energy —II
W & S Department, Karachi.

Dated of issuance upto 02.01.2013 @ 02:00
Date of receiving back 03.01.2013 @ 03:00
Date of opening 03.01.2013 @ 03:00
Tender Fee Rs. 2500/-

Call deposit 2% of the rate quoted
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II, WORKS &
SERVICES DEPARTMENT, SITUTATED AT GOVT: GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL FOWLER
LANE, SINDHI MUSLIM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, JAMSHED TOWN
BLOCK-B, KARACHI.

NO: SAC/E.E-I[(W&S)/2012-2013/ & ¥ 3 KARACHI, DATED: €7 / /& /2012.
Lo

The Director

SAPRA
Government of Sindh,
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4/A

Karachi.

Subject: NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tenders for hosting on SAPRA website as

per policy.

@

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-1I
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

D.A/AS ABOVE/

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

The Director General (Technical Services) Engineering Department (KMC) Karachi.
"he Superintending Engineer, Works & Services Department, Karachi Division, Govt. of Sindh.

I

Doiesil

3. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division No.I, IT & III Karachi.
4. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local).
5
6

. The Head Clerk/Draftsman.
. Office Notice Board. /

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

D.A/AS ABOVE/
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II, WORKS &
SERVICES DEPARTMENT, SITUTATED AT GOVT: GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL FOWLER
LANE, SINDHI MUSLIM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, JAMSHED TOWN
BLOCK-B, KARACHI.

NO: SAC/E.E-II (W&S)/2012-2013/ KARACHI, DATED: / /2012.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UNDER THE GUIDE LINE OF (SPPRA).

Sealed tenders on B-I/B-II forms are invited from the interested participants, well

reputed/experienced firms/contractors registered with P.E.C under Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory

Authority Rules for the cost reflected against each work (list attached).

The tender will be issued up-to 02-01-2013 at 02.00 P.M and will be received / opened on 03-
01-2013 at 03.00 P.M. The tender documents can be had from the undersigned on payment of cost of

payment of documents mentioned against each item (Non-refundable) un-attended tenders will be issued

up-to 10-01-2013 at 02.00 P.M and will be opened on same day.

The 2% Earnest Money / Bid Security is to be submitted at the time of submission of bid in a
sealed envelope as a part of financial proposal in the shape of Pay order of Schedule Bank and will be

required at the time of submission of tender documents.

The conditional tenders will not be accepted and may reject all or any bid subject to relevant

provision of SPRA rules 2010.
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EXECUTE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
JKARACHI.




LIST OF WORKS.

TOWN ESTIMATED | EARNEST | TENDER |COMPLETION
COST. MONEY FEE PERIOD.

; SR: NO: NAME OF SCHEME/LOCATION.
ADP NO: sl £

1/116

RE-CONSTT: OF ELEMENTARY COLLEGE
OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN AT KORANGI

15 Days after
completion of

2/133

3111561717

4/1116/1718

5/1159/1719

V.

Vi.

Vil.

6/000/1720

(INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION).

REPAIR/RENOVATION OF EXISTING BOYS/

GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL AT BARAF

KHANA MALIR, KARACHI(ELECTRIF.WORK)

PROVISION FOR COMPLETION OF
ON-GOING UNITS OF (2005-06 PROG:).
UPGRADATION OF P.S TO M.S IN

SINDH (2005-06 PROGRAMME).

GGPS Labour square Landhi (Electrif. Work).

ADDITION OF C/R IN EXISTING PRY.SC:
CONSTT: OF 2-ROOMED BUILDING IN
EXISTING P.S (2005-06 PROGRAMME).

CONSTRUCTION OF 2-ROOMED

PRIMARY SCHOOL(ELECTRIFICATION WORK).

PACKAGE.

GBPS N.A Abbassi UC-6 Landhi (6-C/R).
GGPS UC-10 Landhi near M.Sharif Sweets (6-C/R).

UP-GRADATION OF P.S TO M.S IN
SINDH (460-UNITS) (2007-2008 PROG:)

(ELECTRIFICATION WORK) AT

PACKAGE NO:1.

GGPS-Majeed Colony U.C-1 Landhi.
GPS-(CDGK) 50/51 4-A Landhi,
GPS-(CDGK) 59/58 36-G Landhi.

PACKAGE NO:2.
GGPS-NO:5 Landhi NO: 5 1/2.
GBPS-CDGK Zamanabad 52/53 36/B UC-9.

PACKAGE NO:3.

GGPS 33/B Korangi.
GGPS NO:21 D/E-Area.

PACKAGE NO:4.

GBPS 19/20 UC-5 Korangi.
GBPS NO:6 100-Quarters.

PACKAGE NO:5.

CDGK GGPS NQO:3 Shah Faisal.
CDGK GBPS NO:8 Shah Faisal.

PACKAGE NO:6.
GBPS Surjani Town Sector 7/B.

GBPS Surjani Town Sector L/1 UC-6 M'pir

PACKAGE NO:7.

GBPS Chuhar Gabol UC Gujro.
GBPS Jaffer Khan Gabol.

GBPS Haji Allah Bux Manghopir.
GBPS T.B Sindhi Marora goth.
CONSTRUCTION OF 2-ROOMED

SHELTERLESS PRIMARY SCHOOL IN
SINDH (450-UNITS) (2007-2008 PROG:).

(ELECTRIFICATION WORK).

GGPS-Majeed Colony U.C-1 Landhi.

PACKAGE NO:1.

GMPS-Muhammad Amin Jat.
GMPS-Usman Jat at Dawood goth.

PACKAGE NO:2.
GBSS-Baboo Patani UC Songle-5.

GGSS-Lal Khan Mari.

KORANGI

MALIR

BIN-QASIM

LANDHI

LANDHI

LANDHI

KORANGI

KORANGI

SHAH FAISAL

GADAP

GADAP

G.IQBAL

LANDHI

BIN-QASIM

GADAP

1,000,000

1,000,000

150,000

260,000

500,000

350,000

300,000

300,000

400,000

400,000

600,000

200,000

70,000

140,000

140,000

20,000

20,000

5000

5,200

10,000

7,000

6,000

6,000

8,000

8,000

12,000

4,000

1,400

2,800

2,800

2,500

2,500

500

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

2,500

500

500

500

200

building.
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PAGE-2.

SR: NO: "~ NAME OF SCHEME/LOCATION.
ADP NQ:

TOWN | ESTIMATED | EARNEST | TENDER COMPLETION
COST. MONEY FEE PERIOD.

71000/1721 INTRODUCTION OF COMPUTER
EDUCATION IN M.S IN SINDH (230-UNITS)
2007-2008 PROGRAMME (ELECTRIF. WORK).
l. PACKAGE NO:1. KORANGI 300,000 6,000 1,000 -DO-
CDGK/GE-2 Korangi NO:2 UC-7.
CDGKI/LBW Sir Syed Girls Elementary School-15.
CDGK Girls Elementary School NO:17 UC-8

i. PACKAGE NO:2. SHAH FAISAL 300,000 6,000 1,000 -DO-
CDGK GLSS-9 & 10 Shah Faisal UC-3.
CDGK GLSS-23/24 Shah faisal No.6.
CDGK GLSS-3 4 (APWA GROUND) UC-86.

i PACKAGE NO:3. KORANGI 300,000 6,000 1,000 -DO-
GGLSS-NO:I Korangi.

GGMS-Shah Bhitai Korangi.
GBMS-Nasir Colony Korangi.

V. PACKAGE NO:4. LANDHI / 200,000 4,000 500 -DO-
GBMS-N.A Abbasi Landhi. KORANGI
GGLSS-Korangi Sector-10.

V. PACKAGE NQ:5. GADAP 500,000 10,000 1,000 -DO-
GBLSS-Murad Memon Goth UC-4.

GBLSS-Dumloti NO:6 UC-2 D.Channa.
GBLSS-Gadap Main UC-3.
GBLSS-Radho Jokhio UC-3.
GBLSS-Fateh Muhammad Gabol UC-4 Gujro.
GGLSS-Radho Jokhio UC-3.

Vi PACKAGE NO:6. JAMSHED 150,000 3.000 500 -DO-
GBMS-J.T 5/6 Masihi Qabrastan Azam Basti.
GBMS- 11 Green Belt Mehmoodabad.

Vil. GGMS-Natho Khoso pipri. BIN-QASIM 100,000 2,000 200 -DO-

9/- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF GOVT.
SUZUKI JEEP NO: GS-700-831 JAMSHED 30,000 600 500 10 DAYS.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
(W&S) KARACHI.



