

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH (SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY)

NOTE SHEET

The NIT No: SAC/EE-II/12-13/2443, dated 07.12.12 issued by XEN Electrical / Energy –II W & S Department, Karachi.

Dated of issuance upto	02.01.2013 @ 02:00
Date of receiving back	03.01.2013 @ 03:00
Date of opening	03.01.2013 @ 03:00
Tender Fee	Rs. 2500/-
Call deposit	2% of the rate quoted

Ite agreed, we may hoist it with MD, flease.

07/12

M(A)/PS(M)

Stois! With ID, Soul affective of Johnson Mile Degratation of Segnand

Mar

96 Rrist with Iso

Valv

4- W.f

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II, WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT, SITUTATED AT GOVT: GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL FOWLER LANE, SINDHI MUSLIM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, JAMSHED TOWN BLOCK-B, KARACHI.

NO: SAC/E.E-II(W&S)/2012-2013/ 2423 KARACHI, DATED: 07 / /2 /2012. To,

The Director SAPRA

Government of Sindh, Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4/A Karachi.

Subject:

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tenders for hosting on SAPRA website as

per policy.

D.A/AS ABOVE/

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

1. The Director General (Technical Services) Engineering Department (KMC) Karachi.

2. The Superintending Engineer, Works & Services Department, Karachi Division, Govt. of Sindh.

3. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division No.I, II & III Karachi.

4. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local).

5. The Head Clerk/Draftsman.

6. Office Notice Board.

D.A/AS ABOVE/

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

Righ

SPPRA INWARD DIARY 627 8 2 2 8 Singh Public Proculations of Singh 7.12

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II, WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT, SITUTATED AT GOVT: GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL FOWLER LANE, SINDHI MUSLIM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, JAMSHED TOWN BLOCK-B, KARACHI.

NO: SAC/E.E-II (W&S)/2012-2013/

KARACHI, DATED: /

/2012.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UNDER THE GUIDE LINE OF (SPPRA).

Sealed tenders on B-I/B-II forms are invited from the interested participants, well reputed/experienced firms/contractors registered with P.E.C under Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules for the cost reflected against each work (list attached).

The tender will be issued up-to 02-01-2013 at 02.00 P.M and will be received / opened on 03-01-2013 at 03.00 P.M. The tender documents can be had from the undersigned on payment of cost of payment of documents mentioned against each item (Non-refundable) un-attended tenders will be issued up-to 10-01-2013 at 02.00 P.M and will be opened on same day.

The 2% Earnest Money / Bid Security is to be submitted at the time of submission of bid in a sealed envelope as a part of financial proposal in the shape of Pay order of Schedule Bank and will be required at the time of submission of tender documents.

The conditional tenders will not be accepted and may reject all or any bid subject to relevant provision of SPRA rules 2010.

EXECUTE ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

KARACHI.

LIST OF WORKS.

SR: N ADP N		NAME OF SCHEME/LOCATION.	TOWN	ESTIMATED COST.	EARNEST MONEY	TENDER FEE	COMPLETION PERIOD.
1/11		RE-CONSTT: OF ELEMENTARY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN AT KORANGI (INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION).	KORANGI	1,000,000	20,000	2,500	15 Days after completion of building.
2/13	3	REPAIR/RENOVATION OF EXISTING BOYS/ GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL AT BARAF KHANA MALIR, KARACHI(ELECTRIF.WORK)	MALIR	1,000,000	20,000	2,500	-DO-
3/1115/	1717	PROVISION FOR COMPLETION OF ON-GOING UNITS OF (2005-06 PROG:). UPGRADATION OF P.S TO M.S IN SINDH (2005-06 PROGRAMME).					
		GGPS Labour square Landhi (Electrif. Work).	BIN-QASIM	150,000	3,000	500	
4/1116/	1718	ADDITION OF C/R IN EXISTING PRY.SC: CONSTT: OF 2-ROOMED BUILDING IN EXISTING P.S (2005-06 PROGRAMME). CONSTRUCTION OF 2-ROOMED PRIMARY SCHOOL(ELECTRIFICATION WORK). PACKAGE. GBPS N.A.Abbassi UC-6 Landhi (6-C/R).	LANDHI	260,000	5,200	1,000	-DO-
5/1159/	1719	GGPS UC-10 Landhi near M.Sharif Sweets (6-C/R). UP-GRADATION OF P.S TO M.S IN SINDH (460-UNITS) (2007-2008 PROG:)					
		(ELECTRIFICATION WORK) AT PACKAGE NO:1. GGPS-Majeed Colony U.C-1 Landhi. GPS-(CDGK) 50/51 4-A Landhi. GPS-(CDGK) 59/58 36-G Landhi.	LANDHI	500,000	10,000	1,000	-DO-
i.		PACKAGE NO:2. GGPS-NO:5 Landhi NO: 5 1/2. GBPS-CDGK Zamanabad 52/53 36/B UC-9.	LANDHI	350,000	7,000	1,000	-DO-
ii.		PACKAGE NO:3. GGPS 33/B Korangi. GGPS NO:21 D/E-Area.	KORANGI	300,000	6,000	1,000	-DO-
iii.		PACKAGE NO:4. GBPS 19/20 UC-5 Korangi. GBPS NO:6 100-Quarters.	KORANGI	300,000	6,000	1,000	-DO-
iv.		PACKAGE NO:5. CDGK GGPS NO:3 Shah Faisal. CDGK GBPS NO:8 Shah Faisal.	SHAH FAISAL	400,000	8,000	1,000	-DO-
v.		PACKAGE NO:6. GBPS Surjani Town Sector 7/B. GBPS Surjani Town Sector L/1 UC-6 M'pir	GADAP	400,000	8,000	1,000	-DO-
vi.		PACKAGE NO:7. GBPS Chuhar Gabol UC Gujro. GBPS Jaffer Khan Gabol. GBPS Haji Allah Bux Manghopir.	GADAP	600,000	12,000	2,500	-DO-
vii.		GBPS T.B Sindhi Marora goth.	G.IQBAL	200,000	4,000	500	-DO-
6/000/	1720	CONSTRUCTION OF 2-ROOMED SHELTERLESS PRIMARY SCHOOL IN SINDH (450-UNITS) (2007-2008 PROG:). (ELECTRIFICATION WORK). GGPS-Majeed Colony U.C-1 Landhi.	LANDHI	70,000	1,400	500	-DO-
i.		PACKAGE NO:1. GMPS-Muhammad Amin Jat. GMPS-Usman Jat at Dawood goth.	BIN-QASIM	140,000		500	
ii.		PACKAGE NO:2. GBSS-Baboo Patani UC Songle-5. GGSS-Lal Khan Mari.	GADAP	140,000	2,800	500	-DO-

D	1	1	2
PA	41-	1	-/

		PAGE-2.				
SR: NO: ADP NO:	NAME OF SCHEME/LOCATION.	TOWN	ESTIMATED COST.	EARNEST MONEY	TENDER FEE	COMPLETION PERIOD.
7/000/1721 i.	INTRODUCTION OF COMPUTER EDUCATION IN M.S IN SINDH (230-UNITS) 2007-2008 PROGRAMME (ELECTRIF.WORK). PACKAGE NO:1.	KODANOL				T LIKIOD.
	CDGK/GE-2 Korangi NO:2 UC-7. CDGK/LBW Sir Syed Girls Elementary School-15. CDGK Girls Elementary School NO:17 UC-8	KORANGI	300,000	6,000	1,000	-DO-
ii.	PACKAGE NO:2. CDGK GLSS-9 & 10 Shah Faisal UC-3. CDGK GLSS-23/24 Shah faisal No.6. CDGK GLSS-3 4 (APWA GROUND) UC-6.	SHAH FAISAL	300,000	6,000	1,000	-DO-
iii.	PACKAGE NO:3. GGLSS-NO:I Korangi. GGMS-Shah Bhitai Korangi. GBMS-Nasir Colony Korangi.	KORANGI	300,000	6,000	1,000	-DO-
iv.	PACKAGE NO:4. GBMS-N.A.Abbasi Landhi. GGLSS-Korangi Sector-10.	LANDHI / KORANGI	200,000	4,000	500	-DO-
	PACKAGE NO:5. GBLSS-Murad Memon Goth UC-4. GBLSS-Dumloti NO:6 UC-2 D.Channa. GBLSS-Gadap Main UC-3. GBLSS-Radho Jokhio UC-3. GBLSS-Fateh Muhammad Gabol UC-4 Gujro. GGLSS-Radho Jokhio UC-3.	GADAP	500,000	10,000	1,000	-DO-
	PACKAGE NO:6. GBMS-J.T 5/6 Masihi Qabrastan Azam Basti. GBMS- 11 Green Belt Mehmoodabad.	JAMSHED	150,000	3,000	500	-DO-
	GGMS-Natho Khoso pipri.	BIN-QASIM	100,000	2,000	500	-DO-
	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF GOVT. SUZUKI JEEP NO: GS-700-831	JAMSHED	30,000	600	500	10 DAYS.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL/ENERGY-II
(W&S) KARACHI.